List of the appointed National Allocation Entities (NAE)
according to the ch. (6) of Annex VI of TAP TSI*

UNION

e Ea i [/update June 2022/
Country I]First Name I]Last Name E-mail Remarks
Austria Detzer Florian florian.detzer@oebb.at
Belgium no name no name system.support@infrabel.be
Bulgaria to be updated
Croatia Nedjeljka Luki¢ nedjeljka.lukic@hzinfra.hr
Czech Republic to be updated
Denmark to be updated
Estonia Elvis Paat Elvis.Paat@evr.ee position temporary
Finland to be updated
France Christine CLIMENT christine.climent@reseau.sncf.fr
Germany to be updated
Greece GEORGIOS KALAFATAS g.kalafatas@osenet.gr
Hungary Ferenc Egyed fegyed@gysev.hu
Hungary Laszlo BALLA nae.hungary@mav.hu
Ireland to be updated
Italy to be updated
Latvia to be updated
Lithuania to be updated
Luxembourg [Nico Hames Nico.Hames@cfl.lu
Netherlands [Dick Nugteren Dick.nugteren@ prorail.nl
Netherlands |Floris Visser floris.visser@prorail.nl
Norway to be updated
Poland to be updated
Portugal Jodo Carlos Silva joao.csilva@infraestruturasdeportugal.pt
Romania to be updated
Slovakia Jozef Dudak Dudak.Jozef@zsr.sk
Slovenia Robert PISCANEC Robert.piscanec@slo-zeleznice.si
Spain Ana Isabel Canales Velasco aicanales@adif.es
Spain Angel Garcia |de la Bandera agarciadela@adif.es
Spain Javier Sanchez |de la Nieta Zapaterdjsanchezdelanieta@adif.es
Sweden to be updated
Switzerland NAE.Switzerland@sbb.ch

*Use of the listed data is allowed only for the purpose described in the ch. (6) of Annex VI of Commission Regulation (EU) No 454/2011 of 5 May
2011 on the technical specification for interoperability relating to the subsystem telematics applications for passenger services of the trans-
European rail system /TAP TSI/ (OJ L 123, 12.5.2011, with further amendments)
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